NC STATE UNIVERSITY

CASHIER’S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees

Summer | 2025
Rate For 1 Credit Hour

Semester Fee Description

Union Activity Board Fee

Student Publications/Media Fee

Student Government Fee

Student Legal Services Fee

School (Student Association) Fee
Student Center Operations Fee

Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee
Student Programming and Arts Fee
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity
Sustainability

Recreational Sports

Association of Student Governments Fee
Campus Security Fee

Intercollegiate Athletics Fee

Student Health Service - Operations
Educational & Technology Fee

Transit Operations (Bus Service)
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation
Student Center - Expansion

Total:

Term Amount

2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l
2588l

$1.09
$1.46
$0.79
$0.97
$0.94
$8.69
$2.66
$11.91
$1.46
$0.28
$9.75
$0.06
$3.33
$12.89
$24.72
$24.39
$11.83
$5.14
$14.44

$136.80






CASHIER’S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees
Summer | 2025
Rate For 2 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description Term Amount
Union Activity Board Fee 2588l $2.18
Student Publications/Media Fee 258S8I $2.92
Student Government Fee 2588l $1.58
Student Legal Services Fee 258S8I $1.94
School (Student Association) Fee 2588l $1.88
Student Center Operations Fee 258SI  $17.38
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee 2588l $5.32
Student Programming and Arts Fee 25S8SI  $23.82
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity 2588l $2.92
Sustainability 2588l $0.56
Recreational Sports 258SI  $19.50
Association of Student Governments Fee 25SSI $0.12
Campus Security Fee 2588l $6.66
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee 25S8SI  $25.78
Student Health Service - Operations 258SI  $49.44
Educational & Technology Fee 25SS|I  $48.78
Transit Operations (Bus Service) 258SI  $23.66
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation 25S8SI  $10.28
Student Center - Expansion 25SSI  $28.88

Total: $273.60



CASHIER’S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees
Summer | 2025
Rate For 3 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description Term Amount
Union Activity Board Fee 2588l $3.27
Student Publications/Media Fee 25SSI $4.38
Student Government Fee 2588l $2.37
Student Legal Services Fee 258S8I $2.91
School (Student Association) Fee 2588l $2.82
Student Center Operations Fee 258SI  $26.07
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee 2588l $7.98
Student Programming and Arts Fee 25S8SI  $35.73
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity 2588l $4.38
Sustainability 2588l $0.84
Recreational Sports 258SI  $29.25
Association of Student Governments Fee 25SSI $0.18
Campus Security Fee 2588l $9.99
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee 25S8SI  $38.67
Student Health Service - Operations 258SI  $74.16
Educational & Technology Fee 2588l $73.17
Transit Operations (Bus Service) 258SI  $35.49
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation 258SI  $15.42
Student Center - Expansion 258SI  $43.32

Total $410.40



CASHIER’S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees
Summer | 2025
Rate For 4 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description Term Amount
Union Activity Board Fee 2588l $4.36
Student Publications/Media Fee 25SSI $5.84
Student Government Fee 2588l $3.16
Student Legal Services Fee 258S8I $3.88
School (Student Association) Fee 2588l $3.76
Student Center Operations Fee 25SS|I  $34.76
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee 258SlI  $10.64
Student Programming and Arts Fee 25SSI  $47.64
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity 2588l $5.84
Sustainability 2588l $1.12
Recreational Sports 258SI  $39.00
Association of Student Governments Fee 25SSI $0.24
Campus Security Fee 258SI  $13.32
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee 25S8SI  $51.56
Student Health Service - Operations 258SI  $98.88
Educational & Technology Fee 25S8SI  $97.56
Transit Operations (Bus Service) 258SI  $47.32
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation 25S8SI  $20.56
Student Center - Expansion 258SI  $57.76

Total: $547.20



CASHIER’S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees
Summer | 2025
Rate For 5 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description Term Amount
Union Activity Board Fee 2588l $5.45
Student Publications/Media Fee 25SSI $7.30
Student Government Fee 2588l $3.95
Student Legal Services Fee 258S8I $4.85
School (Student Association) Fee 2588l $4.70
Student Center Operations Fee 25SSI  $43.45
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee 258SI  $13.30
Student Programming and Arts Fee 25S8SI  $59.55
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity 2588l $7.30
Sustainability 2588l $1.40
Recreational Sports 258SI  $48.75
Association of Student Governments Fee 25SSI $0.30
Campus Security Fee 258SI  $16.65
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee 25S8SI  $64.45
Student Health Service - Operations 25S8S1  $123.60
Educational & Technology Fee 25S8SI  $121.95
Transit Operations (Bus Service) 258SI  $59.15
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation 258SI  $25.70
Student Center - Expansion 258SI  $72.20

Total: $684.00



CASHIER’S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees
Summer | 2025
Rate For 6 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description Term Amount
Union Activity Board Fee 2588l $6.54
Student Publications/Media Fee 25SSI $8.76
Student Government Fee 2588l $4.74
Student Legal Services Fee 258S8I $5.82
School (Student Association) Fee 2588l $5.64
Student Center Operations Fee 258SI  $52.14
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee 258SI  $15.96
Student Programming and Arts Fee 25S8SI  $71.46
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity 2588l $8.76
Sustainability 2588l $1.68
Recreational Sports 258SI  $58.50
Association of Student Governments Fee 25SSI $0.36
Campus Security Fee 258SI  $19.98
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee 2588l $77.34
Student Health Service - Operations 25S8S| $148.32
Educational & Technology Fee 25SSI  $146.34
Transit Operations (Bus Service) 258SI  $70.98
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation 258Sl  $30.84
Student Center - Expansion 258SSI  $86.64

Total: $820.80



NC STATE UNIVERSITY

CASHIER’S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees

Summer | 2025
Rate For 7 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description

Union Activity Board Fee

Student Publications/Media Fee

Student Government Fee

Student Legal Services Fee

School (Student Association) Fee
Student Center Operations Fee

Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee
Student Programming and Arts Fee
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity
Sustainability

Recreational Sports

Association of Student Governments Fee
Campus Security Fee

Intercollegiate Athletics Fee

Student Health Service - Operations
Educational & Technology Fee

Transit Operations (Bus Service)
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation
Student Center - Expansion

Total:

Term Amount

2588
25SSI
2588
25SSI
2588
25SSI
2588
25SSI
2588
25SSI
2588
25SSI
2588
25SSI
2588
25SSI
2588
25SSI
2588

$7.63
$10.22
$5.53
$6.79
$6.58
$60.83
$18.62
$83.37
$10.22
$1.96
$68.25
$0.42
$23.31
$90.23
$173.04
$170.73
$82.81
$35.98
$101.08

$957.60



NC STATE UNIVERSITY

CASHIER’S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees

Summer | 2025
Rate For 8 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description

Union Activity Board Fee

Student Publications/Media Fee

Student Government Fee

Student Legal Services Fee

School (Student Association) Fee
Student Center Operations Fee

Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee
Student Programming and Arts Fee
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity
Sustainability

Recreational Sports

Association of Student Governments Fee
Campus Security Fee

Intercollegiate Athletics Fee

Student Health Service - Operations
Educational & Technology Fee

Transit Operations (Bus Service)
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation
Student Center - Expansion

Total:

Term Amount

25SSI $8.72
25S8SI $11.68
25SSI $6.32
25S8SI $7.76
25SSI $7.52
25S8SI $69.52
25SSI $21.28
25S8SI $95.28
25SSI $11.68
25S8SI $2.24
25SSI $78.00
25S8SI $0.48
25SSI $26.64
25S8SI $103.12
25SSI $197.76
258SI $195.12
25SSI $94.64
258SI $41.12
25SSI $115.52

$1,094.40



CASHIER’S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees
Summer | 2025
Rate For 9 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description Term Amount

Union Activity Board Fee 2588 $9.81
Student Publications/Media Fee 25SSI $13.14
Student Government Fee 25SSI $7.11
Student Legal Services Fee 258S| $8.73
School (Student Association) Fee 2588 $8.46
Student Center Operations Fee 25SSI $78.21
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee 2588 $23.94
Student Programming and Arts Fee 258SI  $107.19
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity 2588 $13.14
Sustainability 25SSI $2.52
Recreational Sports 25SSI $87.75
Association of Student Governments Fee 25SSI $0.54
Campus Security Fee 25SSI $29.97
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee 25881 $116.01
Student Health Service - Operations 25SSI  $222.48
Educational & Technology Fee 25S8SI  $219.51
Transit Operations (Bus Service) 25SSI  $106.47
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation 25SSI $46.26
Student Center - Expansion 25SSI  $129.96

Total: $1,231.20
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