CASHIER'S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees Summer I 2025 Rate For 1 Credit Hour

Semester Fee Description	<u>Term</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Union Activity Board Fee	25SSI	\$1.09
Student Publications/Media Fee	25SSI	\$1.46
Student Government Fee	25SSI	\$0.79
Student Legal Services Fee	25SSI	\$0.97
School (Student Association) Fee	25SSI	\$0.94
Student Center Operations Fee	25SSI	\$8.69
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee	25SSI	\$2.66
Student Programming and Arts Fee	25SSI	\$11.91
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity	25SSI	\$1.46
Sustainability	25SSI	\$0.28
Recreational Sports	25SSI	\$9.75
Association of Student Governments Fee	25SSI	\$0.06
Campus Security Fee	25SSI	\$3.33
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee	25SSI	\$12.89
Student Health Service - Operations	25SSI	\$24.72
Educational & Technology Fee	25SSI	\$24.39
Transit Operations (Bus Service)	25SSI	\$11.83
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation	25SSI	\$5.14
Student Center - Expansion	25SSI	\$14.44
Total:		\$136.80

CASHIER'S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees Summer I 2025 Rate For 2 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description	<u>Term</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Union Activity Board Fee	25SSI	\$2.18
Student Publications/Media Fee	25SSI	\$2.92
Student Government Fee	25SSI	\$1.58
Student Legal Services Fee	25SSI	\$1.94
School (Student Association) Fee	25SSI	\$1.88
Student Center Operations Fee	25SSI	\$17.38
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee	25SSI	\$5.32
Student Programming and Arts Fee	25SSI	\$23.82
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity	25SSI	\$2.92
Sustainability	25SSI	\$0.56
Recreational Sports	25SSI	\$19.50
Association of Student Governments Fee	25SSI	\$0.12
Campus Security Fee	25SSI	\$6.66
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee	25SSI	\$25.78
Student Health Service - Operations	25SSI	\$49.44
Educational & Technology Fee	25SSI	\$48.78
Transit Operations (Bus Service)	25SSI	\$23.66
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation	25SSI	\$10.28
Student Center - Expansion	25SSI	\$28.88
Total:		\$273.60

CASHIER'S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees Summer I 2025 Rate For 3 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description	Term	<u>Amount</u>
Union Activity Board Fee	25SSI	\$3.27
Student Publications/Media Fee	25SSI	\$4.38
Student Government Fee	25SSI	\$2.37
Student Legal Services Fee	25SSI	\$2.91
School (Student Association) Fee	25SSI	\$2.82
Student Center Operations Fee	25SSI	\$26.07
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee	25SSI	\$7.98
Student Programming and Arts Fee	25SSI	\$35.73
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity	25SSI	\$4.38
Sustainability	25SSI	\$0.84
Recreational Sports	25SSI	\$29.25
Association of Student Governments Fee	25SSI	\$0.18
Campus Security Fee	25SSI	\$9.99
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee	25SSI	\$38.67
Student Health Service - Operations	25SSI	\$74.16
Educational & Technology Fee	25SSI	\$73.17
Transit Operations (Bus Service)	25SSI	\$35.49
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation	25SSI	\$15.42
Student Center - Expansion	25SSI	\$43.32
Total		\$410.40

CASHIER'S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees Summer I 2025 Rate For 4 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description	Term	<u>Amount</u>
Union Activity Board Fee	25SSI	\$4.36
Student Publications/Media Fee	25SSI	\$5.84
Student Government Fee	25SSI	\$3.16
Student Legal Services Fee	25SSI	\$3.88
School (Student Association) Fee	25SSI	\$3.76
Student Center Operations Fee	25SSI	\$34.76
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee	25SSI	\$10.64
Student Programming and Arts Fee	25SSI	\$47.64
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity	25SSI	\$5.84
Sustainability	25SSI	\$1.12
Recreational Sports	25SSI	\$39.00
Association of Student Governments Fee	25SSI	\$0.24
Campus Security Fee	25SSI	\$13.32
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee	25SSI	\$51.56
Student Health Service - Operations	25SSI	\$98.88
Educational & Technology Fee	25SSI	\$97.56
Transit Operations (Bus Service)	25SSI	\$47.32
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation	25SSI	\$20.56
Student Center - Expansion	25SSI	\$57.76
Total:		\$547.20

CASHIER'S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees Summer I 2025 Rate For 5 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description	<u>Term</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Union Activity Board Fee	25SSI	\$5.45
Student Publications/Media Fee	25SSI	\$7.30
Student Government Fee	25SSI	\$3.95
Student Legal Services Fee	25SSI	\$4.85
School (Student Association) Fee	25SSI	\$4.70
Student Center Operations Fee	25SSI	\$43.45
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee	25SSI	\$13.30
Student Programming and Arts Fee	25SSI	\$59.55
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity	25SSI	\$7.30
Sustainability	25SSI	\$1.40
Recreational Sports	25SSI	\$48.75
Association of Student Governments Fee	25SSI	\$0.30
Campus Security Fee	25SSI	\$16.65
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee	25SSI	\$64.45
Student Health Service - Operations	25SSI	\$123.60
Educational & Technology Fee	25SSI	\$121.95
Transit Operations (Bus Service)	25SSI	\$59.15
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation	25SSI	\$25.70
Student Center - Expansion	25SSI	\$72.20
Total:		\$684.00

CASHIER'S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees Summer I 2025 Rate For 6 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description	<u>Term</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Union Activity Board Fee	25SSI	\$6.54
Student Publications/Media Fee	25SSI	\$8.76
Student Government Fee	25SSI	\$4.74
Student Legal Services Fee	25SSI	\$5.82
School (Student Association) Fee	25SSI	\$5.64
Student Center Operations Fee	25SSI	\$52.14
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee	25SSI	\$15.96
Student Programming and Arts Fee	25SSI	\$71.46
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity	25SSI	\$8.76
Sustainability	25SSI	\$1.68
Recreational Sports	25SSI	\$58.50
Association of Student Governments Fee	25SSI	\$0.36
Campus Security Fee	25SSI	\$19.98
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee	25SSI	\$77.34
Student Health Service - Operations	25SSI	\$148.32
Educational & Technology Fee	25SSI	\$146.34
Transit Operations (Bus Service)	25SSI	\$70.98
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation	25SSI	\$30.84
Student Center - Expansion	25SSI	\$86.64
Total:		\$820.80

CASHIER'S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees Summer I 2025 Rate For 7 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description	<u>Term</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Union Activity Board Fee	25SSI	\$7.63
Student Publications/Media Fee	25SSI	\$10.22
Student Government Fee	25SSI	\$5.53
Student Legal Services Fee	25SSI	\$6.79
School (Student Association) Fee	25SSI	\$6.58
Student Center Operations Fee	25SSI	\$60.83
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee	25SSI	\$18.62
Student Programming and Arts Fee	25SSI	\$83.37
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity	25SSI	\$10.22
Sustainability	25SSI	\$1.96
Recreational Sports	25SSI	\$68.25
Association of Student Governments Fee	25SSI	\$0.42
Campus Security Fee	25SSI	\$23.31
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee	25SSI	\$90.23
Student Health Service - Operations	25SSI	\$173.04
Educational & Technology Fee	25SSI	\$170.73
Transit Operations (Bus Service)	25SSI	\$82.81
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation	25SSI	\$35.98
Student Center - Expansion	25SSI	\$101.08
Total:	-	\$957.60

CASHIER'S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees Summer I 2025 Rate For 8 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description	<u>Term</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Union Activity Board Fee	25SSI	\$8.72
Student Publications/Media Fee	25SSI	\$11.68
Student Government Fee	25SSI	\$6.32
Student Legal Services Fee	25SSI	\$7.76
School (Student Association) Fee	25SSI	\$7.52
Student Center Operations Fee	25SSI	\$69.52
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee	25SSI	\$21.28
Student Programming and Arts Fee	25SSI	\$95.28
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity	25SSI	\$11.68
Sustainability	25SSI	\$2.24
Recreational Sports	25SSI	\$78.00
Association of Student Governments Fee	25SSI	\$0.48
Campus Security Fee	25SSI	\$26.64
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee	25SSI	\$103.12
Student Health Service - Operations	25SSI	\$197.76
Educational & Technology Fee	25SSI	\$195.12
Transit Operations (Bus Service)	25SSI	\$94.64
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation	25SSI	\$41.12
Student Center - Expansion	25SSI	\$115.52
Total:	·	\$1,094.40

CASHIER'S OFFICE & STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Itemization of Required Graduate Fees Summer I 2025 Rate For 9 Credit Hours

Semester Fee Description	<u>Term</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Union Activity Board Fee	25SSI	\$9.81
Student Publications/Media Fee	25SSI	\$13.14
Student Government Fee	25SSI	\$7.11
Student Legal Services Fee	25SSI	\$8.73
School (Student Association) Fee	25SSI	\$8.46
Student Center Operations Fee	25SSI	\$78.21
Student Center Repairs and Renovations Fee	25SSI	\$23.94
Student Programming and Arts Fee	25SSI	\$107.19
Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity	25SSI	\$13.14
Sustainability	25SSI	\$2.52
Recreational Sports	25SSI	\$87.75
Association of Student Governments Fee	25SSI	\$0.54
Campus Security Fee	25SSI	\$29.97
Intercollegiate Athletics Fee	25SSI	\$116.01
Student Health Service - Operations	25SSI	\$222.48
Educational & Technology Fee	25SSI	\$219.51
Transit Operations (Bus Service)	25SSI	\$106.47
Carmichael Complex - Addition and Renovation	25SSI	\$46.26
Student Center - Expansion	25SSI	\$129.96
Total:		\$1,231.20